HB 3063-10 (LC 2452) 3/12/19 (SCT/ps)

Requested by Representative MARSH (at the request of Senator Jeff Golden)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3063

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "433.102," and delete ",
- 2 **433.269**".
- 3 Delete lines 5 through 9.
- In line 10, delete "2" and insert "1".
- 5 In line 18, delete "or".
- In line 21, restore the bracketed material and delete the period.
- 7 Restore lines 22 through 29.
- 8 In line 27, delete "either:".
- 9 In line 28, delete "(i)".
- On page 2, restore lines 1 and 2.
- In line 2, delete "; or" and insert a period.
- 12 After line 45, insert:
- "(13) A parent may not decline on behalf of a child an immunization
- against measles, mumps or rubella under subsection (1)(c) of this section.".
- On page 3, line 1, delete "(13)" and insert "(14)".
- Delete lines 13 through 45.
- On page 4, delete lines 1 through 4.
- In line 5, delete "4" and insert "2".
- In line 13, restore the bracketed material.
- In line 19, delete "and".
- In line 20, restore the bracketed material and delete the period.

- 1 Restore lines 21 through 28.
- In line 28, after "module" and insert a period and delete the rest of the
- 3 line.
- In line 30, delete "5" and insert "3" and delete "6" and insert "4".
- In line 32, delete "6" and insert "4".
- In line 34, delete "7" and insert "5" and delete "6" and insert "4".
- 7 In line 38, delete "6" and insert "4".
- 8 In line 39, delete "8" and insert "6".

9